programs, computer modeling and skills relevant to applications

such as data management, graphics and text processing, which

the applicant must validate with a letter signed by a school

district administrator, charter school administrator or school

principal."

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($250,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

public education department for expenditure in fiscal years

2027 and 2028 for professional development in quantum computing

for teachers who want a computer science endorsement or want to

maintain the endorsement.